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June 3-6, 2024 | Thunder Bay, ON

Welcome to the 27" Prime Power Diesel Inter-Utility
Conference (PPDIUC), a North American Off Grid Utility
Association (NAOGUA) initiative organized this year by
Hydro One Remote Communities in Thunder Bay, Ontario,
under the theme “OFF-GRID AND INTO THE FUTURE”.
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* Registration
(Starting at
5:00PM)

¢ Welcome
Reception
(6:00PM)

TODAY’S OFF-GRID

Vendor set-up
6am-7am

Registration

MC’s Morning
Address TBD

Safety Moment:
Hydro One Remote
Communities

Welcome Address:
Hydro One Remote
Communities

Utility Address:

- Alaska Village
Electric
Cooperative Inc.

- ATCO Electric

- ATCO Electric
Yukon

- BC Hydro

- Cordova Electric
Group

Utility

Presentations

Gold and
Platinum Sponsor
Presentations

Platinum Dinner 1

INNOVATION IN OFF-GRID

Breakfast

¢ MC’s Morning
Address TBD

¢ Safety Moment:
TBD

o Utility Address:
- Hydro Quebec

- Manitoba Hydro
- Nalcor Energy

e Utility
Presentations

Lunch Break

¢ Gold and
Platinum Sponsor
Presentation

o Utility
Presentations

Platinum Dinner 2

Proudly hosted by
Hydro One Remote

Communities Inc.

INTO THE FUTURE

Wednesday

June 5

¢ MC’s Morning
Address TBD

¢ Safety Moment:
TBD

o Utility Address:
- Northwest
Territories Power
Corporation

- Qullig Energy
Corporation
o Utility
Presentations

¢ Group Picture and
Presenter Awards

¢ Gold and
Silver Sponsor
Presentations

¢ Closing Address:
Hydro One Remote
Communities

¢ Vendor take-down

Lopt08S5 R
0956%

AGENDA AT A GLANCE

¢ Daytrip to
Webequie First
Nation

- 2 members
per utility (no
sSponsors)

- Charter flight
to remote First
Nation
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DELTA HOTEL MARRIOT—CONFERENCE MAP
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NOTES:

¢ Activities will be held in the event spaces on the main floor of the hotel (see map).
* Participants must wear their name tag when attending the conference.

¢ Utility delegates and their guests are invited to the welcome reception and to the dinners.
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Welcome | Sunday June 2, 2024

Activity Duration Time
NAOGUA Directors Meeting (Directors Only) 1 Hour 5:00PM
Kakabeka Boardroom
Registration .
Superior Ballroom A 4 Hours 5:00PM
Welcome Reception 3 Hours 6:00PM

Superior Ballroom A
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Day 1 | Monday June 3, 2024 TODAY’S OFF-GRID

Activity

Breakfast
Superior Ballroom A

Registration
Superior Ballroom A

MC’s Morning Address
(TBD)

Safety Moment: Hydro One Remote Communities
Superior Ballroom A

Welcome Address: Hydro One Remote Communities
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Address: Alaska Village Electric Cooperative Inc.
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Address: ATCO Electric
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Address: ATCO Electric Yukon
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Address: BC Hydro
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Address: Cordova Electric Group
Superior Ballroom A

Coffee Break

Utility Presentation #1
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #2
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #3
Superior Ballroom A

Lunch

1- Gold Sponsor Presentation
Superior Ballroom A

1 - Platinum Sponsor Presentation
Superior Ballroom A

Coffee Break

Plenary Discussion—Topic TBD (Delegates Only)
Superior Ballroom A

Adjournment

Platinum Dinner
Utility delegates and guests, Platinum sponsor and their
invited guests only. Location TBD

Duration

1 Hour

1 Hour

5 Minutes

30 Minutes

15 Minutes

15 Minutes

15 Minutes

15 Minutes

15 Minutes

30 Minutes

30 Minutes

30 Minutes

20 Minutes

1 Hour

20 Minutes

40 Minutes

30 Minutes

1 Hour 30 Minutes

7:00AM

7:00AM

8:00AM

8:05AM

8:35AM

8:50AM

9:05AM

9:20AM

9:35AM

9:50AM

10:20AM

10:50AM

1:20AM

11:40AM

12:40PM

1:00PM

1:40PM

2:10PM

3:40PM

6:00PM



Day 2 | Tuesday June 4, 2024

Activity

Breakfast
Superior Ballroom A

MC’s Morning Address
(TBD)

Safety Moment: TBD
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Address: Hydro Quebec
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Address: Manitoba Hydro
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Address: Nalcor Energy
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #4
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #5
Superior Ballroom A

Coffee Break

Utility Presentation #6
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #7
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #8
Superior Ballroom A

Lunch

2 - Gold Sponsor Presentation
Superior Ballroom A

2 - Platinum Sponsor Presentation
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #9
Superior Ballroom A

Coffee Break

Plenary Discussion—Topic TBD
Superior Ballroom A

Adjournment

Platinum Dinner
Utility delegates and guests, Platinum sponsor and their
invited guests only. Location TBD

Duration

1 Hour

5 Minutes

15 Minutes

15 Minutes

15 Minutes

30 Minutes

30 Minutes

30 Minutes

30 Minutes

30 Minutes

20 Minutes

1 Hour

20 Minutes

40 Minutes

20 Minutes

30 Minutes

1 Hour 30 Minutes

INNOVATION IN OFF-GRID

7:00AM

8:00AM

8:05AM

8:20AM

8:35AM

8:50AM

9:20AM

9:50AM

10:20AM

10:50AM

1:20AM

11:50AM

12:50PM

1:10PM

1:50PM

2:10PM

2:40PM

4:10PM

6:00PM



Day 3 | Wednesday June 5, 2024 INTO THE FUTURE

Activity

Breakfast
Superior Ballroom A

MC’s Morning Address
(TBD)

Safety Moment: TBD
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Address: Northwest Territories Power Corporation
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Address: Qulliq Energy Corporation
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #10
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #11
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #12
Superior Ballroom A

Coffee Break

Utility Presentation #13
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #14
Superior Ballroom A

Utility Presentation #15
Superior Ballroom A

Group Picture and Presenter Awards

Lunch

3 - Gold Sponsor Presentation
Superior Ballroom A

3 - Silver Sponsor Presentation
Superior Ballroom A

Coffee Break

Plenary Discussion—Topic TBD
Superior Ballroom A

Closing Address: Hydro One Remote Communities

Adjournment

Duration

1 Hour

5 Minutes

15 Minutes

15 Minutes

15 Minutes

30 Minutes

30 Minutes

30 Minutes

30 Minutes

30 Minutes

20 Minutes

15 Minutes

1 Hour

20 Minutes

40 Minutes

30 Minutes

1 Hour 30 Minutes

15 Minutes

7:00AM

8:00AM

8:05AM

8:20AM

8:35AM

8:50AM

9:20AM

9:50AM

10:20AM

10:50AM

1:20AM

1:50AM

12:05PM

1:05PM

1:25PM

2:05PM

2:35PM

4:05PM

4:20PM



CONFERENCE

Prime Power Diesel
Inter-Utility

Day 4 | Thursday June 6, 2024 + 8:00am

OPTIONAL DAY EXCURSION

Tour the off-grid community of Webequie First Nation

Optional, delegate only excursion. Guided tour of the
generating station in the isolated off-grid community of
Webequie First Nation.

This excursion will be available to 2 delegates from each
member utility and will include a charter flight and lunch.

The guided tour will be hosted by our operation maintenance
and engineering staff.

WEBEQUIE FIRST NATION
Participants are encouraged to travel home the following
day (Friday) as remote travel in Northern Ontario can be
unpredictable.

More details to follow.




